Nicole Murati Ferrer Chairperson

Mark Melo **City Electrician**

Terrence James Shea **Superintendent of Streets**

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

POLE AND CONDUIT COMMISSION 831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139



Elizabeth Y. Lint **Executive Director of License Commission**

POLE AND CONDUIT COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA Thursday, March 18, 2021 at 10:00 A.M. By Remote Participation Via Zoom

This meeting may be viewed live by the public by using the following ZOOM link: <u>https://cambridgema.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_4MAYEf0vSYu3eJQkmLq0EQ</u>

- New Petition (110882) <u>Cambridge Traffic, Parking, and Transportation, 344 Broadway, Cambridge,</u> <u>MA 02139</u>, for the following: 325 Main Street - Installation of underground traffic signals conduit related to reconfiguration of traffic signals at the intersection of Galileo Galilei Way, Binney Street and Fulkerson Street. Installation of new underground traffic signal conduit to restore interconnect cable between the traffic signal system at the intersection of Broadway at Galileo Galilei Way with the traffic signals at Galileo Galilei Way, Binney Street, and Fulkerson Street.
- New Petition (110885) <u>Cambridge Electrical Department, 250 Fresh Pond Parkway, Cambridge, MA</u> <u>02138</u>, for the following: 325 Main Street - Installation of new City standard streetlights and underground lighting conduit related to streetscape improvements along Galileo Galilei Way between Broadway and Binney Street.
- 3. New Petition (110807) <u>Boston Properties, 800 Boylston Street, Suite 1900, Boston, MA 02199</u>, for the following: 325 Main Street Install +/- 260 LF of (1) 2" conduit from the new building constructed at 325 Main Street to a sewer manhole within Main Street related to power and communications for a sewer sensor, required by Cambridge DPW.
- 4. Continuation from February 25, 2021, to notify abutters. (108520) Crown Castle NG East, 1800 <u>West Park Drive, Marlborough, MA 01581</u>, for the following: 8 Museum Way Crown Castle is proposing to trench to bring fiber and power to a approved DCR node at North Point Park. Crown Castle will install fiber & power from its existing manhole along Museum Way to the existing node. The project will consist of a dig to lay conduit for both fiber and power. The power feed will come from an existing manhole EMH #2481 and run 34' south to point A in the drawing, continuing 231' feet to the proposed 33" x 33" handhole. Fiber will run from a Crown Manhole run 76' feet to point A and continuing 231' feet to the proposed 33" x 33" handhole.
- 5. New Petition (110759) <u>Verizon New England, 385 Myles Standish Boulevard, Taunton, MA 02780</u>, for the following: **150 Gore Street** Verizon to relocate 4 poles on the southerly side of **Gore Street** and 1 pole on the northwesterly side of **Gore Street**.
- 6. New Petition (110802) <u>The Dow Company, 1112 Broadway Road, Dracut, MA 01826,</u> for the following: 238 Main Street Remove asphalt sidewalk and dig trench for new conduit. After conduit is installed sidewalk will be replaced in kind. Work begins April 1st and will last three days. Police

detail is on site and will assist as needed. The extent of excavation is thirteen feet off the face of **238 Main Street**, to the handhold.

Replace (2) existing 4" Verizon duct bank conduits that are failing with (2) new conduits to MH26/22 add (1) additional 2" conduit raceway for new installation of City Fire Loop wiring to CFD Master Box. Core and stub into MH26/24 for new fire alarm loop to new master box.

- New Petition (109651) Eversource Energy, 101 Linwood Street, Somerville, MA 02143, for the following: 1573 Cambridge Street- Northeasterly from MHC100, at the intersection of Dana Street, install approximately thirty (30) feet of conduit (WO#4274252).
- New Petition (110520) Eversource Energy, 101 Linwood Street, Somerville, MA 02143, for the following: 87 Fawcett Street Southwesterly from MHC29462, approximately one thousand one hundred eighty-two (1182) feet north of Smith Place, install approximately forty-five (45) feet of conduit (WO#2409100).
- 9. Approval of Meeting Minutes

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ORDER IN WHICH MATTERS ARE LISTED DOES NOT GUARANTEE IT IS THE ORDER WHICH THEY WILL BE CALLED. AS SUCH, PLEASE MAKE SURE TO LOG IN TO THE ZOOM LINK AT THE NOTICED TIME OF 10:00 AM.

Elizabethe Sent

Elizabeth Lint, Executive Director